
English English English

Kenwood Ltd

New Lane
Havant
Hampshire
PO9 2NH

kenwoodworld.com

© Kenwood Ltd 2018 

Type TMG70

instructions for use
mode d’emploi

دستورالعمل برای استفاده
تعليمات الاستعمال

62
85

10
41

00
  -

 R
EV

.0
 2

8/
09

/2
02

0

English 4 - 11

Français 12 - 19

Türkçe 20 - 27
عربي 28 - 34

ایتالیایی 35 - 41



English English

75°C 90°C 100°C85°C



English
Please refer to the first page, where you will find 

illustrations

4

With regard to this manual

Intended use

Read these instructions carefully.
-

-
ronments;

-
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Save these instructions for future 
reference.
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 Jug

 Lid
 Filter holder

Appliance start-up

Do not place the appliance 
or its power cord close to 
or on top of hot electric or 
gas cookers, or close to a 

microwave oven.

Do not let the power cord 
dangle from the table. 
Prevent children from 
grabbing the cord, thus 
tripping over the appliance.

If the power cord is too 
long, wind it under the 
power supply base . 
The power cord shall not 
touch the hot parts of the 
appliance.

Place the appliance so that 
children cannot reach hot 
parts.

The water filling and 
emptying operations shall 
be carried out only after 
removing the jug from the 
power supply base.

Do not use the jug without 
water.

3  
or 

6 

Hot surfaces. Hot water, the 
jug and the power supply 
base can become very hot 
while preparing tea. Do not 
touch the power supply 
base or the glass parts of 
the jug during operation 
and for a few minutes after 
turning the appliance off.
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Important

 or 

Green tea 30
30

Fruit tea
5 30

- 40

Do not open the lid of the 
jug while water is boiling. 
Danger of splashing boiling 
water.

Important

Important

Make sure the appliance is 
turned off before removing 
the jug from the power supply 
base.

Important
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All cleaning operations 
described below shall 
be carried out when 
the appliance is off and 
unplugged from the mains 
socket.

Regular maintenance 
and cleaning preserve 
and keep the appliance 
efficient for a longer period 
of time. Never wash the 
appliance components in 
the dishwasher. Do not use 
direct water jets.

Cleaning and maintenance 
operations shall only 
be carried out after the 
appliance has completely 
cooled down.

Do not wash the appliance 
in a dishwasher.

Prevent waste tea leaves 
from entering the jug as 
they could be sucked up 
by the pump and clog the 
water circulation ducts.
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IMPORTANT INFORMATION 
FOR CORRECT DISPOSAL 
OF THE PRODUCT IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH THE 
EUROPEAN DIRECTIVE ON 
WASTE ELECTRICAL AND 
ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT 
(WEEE)
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Veuillez vous référer à la première page, où vous 
trouverez les illustrations

À propos du manuel
-

-

-

Lisez attentivement ces instructions.

-

-

-
-
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-

Conservez ces instructions.
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Démarrage de l'appareil
-

-

Ne placez pas l'appareil ou 
son cordon d'alimentation 
à proximité ou sur des 

cuisinières électriques ou à 
gaz chaudes, ou à proximité 
d'un four à micro-ondes.

Ne laissez pas le cordon 
d'alimentation pendre de la 
table. Empêchez les enfants 
de saisir le cordon et de 
renverser ainsi l'appareil.

Si le cordon d'alimentation 
est trop long, enroulez-le 
sous la base d'alimentation 

. Le cordon d'alimentation 
ne doit pas toucher 
les parties chaudes de 
l'appareil.

Positionnez l'appareil de 
sorte que les enfants ne 
puissent pas toucher les 
parties chaudes.

Les opérations de 
remplissage et de vidange 
d'eau ne doivent être 
effectuées qu'après avoir 
retiré la carafe de la base 
d'alimentation.

N'utilisez pas la carafe sans 
eau.

1 

3 
 ou 

Surfaces chaudes. L'eau 
chaude, la carafe et la base 
d’alimentation peuvent 
devenir très chaudes 
pendant la préparation 
du thé. Ne touchez pas la 
base d'alimentation ni les 
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parties en verre de la carafe 
pendant le fonctionnement 
et pendant quelques 
minutes après avoir éteint 
l'appareil.

2 

3 
4 
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N'ouvrez pas le couvercle 
de la carafe pendant 
que l'eau bout. Risque 
d'éclaboussures d'eau 
bouillante.

Important
Important

Assurez-vous que l’appareil 
est éteint avant de retirer 
la carafe de la base 
d'alimentation.
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Important

Toutes les opérations 
de nettoyage décrites 
ci-dessous doivent être 
effectuées lorsque l'appareil 
est éteint et débranché de 
la prise électrique.

Un entretien et un 
nettoyage réguliers 
préservent et maintiennent 
l'appareil efficace pendant 
une plus longue période de 
temps. Ne lavez jamais les 
composants de l'appareil au 
lave-vaisselle. N'utilisez pas 
de jets d'eau directs.

Les opérations de nettoyage 
et d'entretien ne doivent 
être effectuées qu'après le 
refroidissement complet de 
l'appareil.

Ne lavez pas d’appareil au 
lave-vaisselle.

Empêchez les feuilles de 
thé usées d’entrer dans la 
carafe, car elles pourraient 
être aspirées par la pompe 
et obstruer les conduits de 
circulation de l'eau.

-

-

-

-
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AVERTISSEMENTS 
POUR L’ÉLIMINATION 
CORRECTE DU PRODUIT 
CONFORMÉMENT AUX 
TERMES DE LA DIRECTIVE 
EUROPÉENNE RELATIVE AUX 
DÉCHETS D’ÉQUIPEMENTS 
ÉLECTRIQUES ET 
ÉLECTRONIQUES (DEEE)
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Türkçe
Resimli gösterimler için lütfen kullanım kılavuzunun ilk 

sayfasını açınız

Kullanım kılavuzu hakkında
-
-

-

-
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75°C 2.5 70°C 30
85°C 3.5 70°C 30

90°C 5 70°C 30

100°C 90°C 40

.

.
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